GUEST RESEARCHER AGREEMENT

	hereby agrees in consideration of acceptance
by	NIH as a Guest Researcher that:
1.	The Guest Researcher will be bound by all provisions of Executive Order 10096 and any orders, rules, regulations, or the like issued thereunder when the NIH determines the rights of the Government and the Guest Researcher in and to inventions conceived or actually reduced to practice in performance of his/her work at NIH.
2.	The Guest Researcher will make written disclosure promptly to the sponsoring Bureau/Institute/Division of all inventions which are conceived or first reduced to practice during the term of his/her work at NIH, and sign and execute all papers necessary for conveying to the Government the right to which the Government is entitled in accordance with the determination made under the provisions of Executive Order 10096.
3.	Publications resulting from work at NIH will be cleared for conformance with NIH's publication policies.
4.	The Guest Researcher waives any and all claims for compensation from the Government of the United States for any services performed incidental to the personal research he/she is doing, and absolves NIH of any responsibility in case of personal injury or death arising out of those research activities, and/or failure or damage to the Guest Researcher's experiments or equipment.
5.	The Guest Researcher, while on NIH premises, will conform to all applicable administrative instructions and requirements of the Department of Health and Human Services, including all safety regulations and procedures.
6.	The Guest Researcher, if not a United States citizen, agrees that he/she will obtain, prior to the beginning of this assignment, health insurance coverage substantially comparable to that provided by the Federal Employees' Health Benefits Plan and will have that coverage approved by the host ICD.
Gu	lest Researcher's Signature (Date)